

#### SIERRA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION NO. 2025-08

#### SIGNATURE AUTHORITY ON CHECKS

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Commission met upon notice of meeting duly published on January 28, 2025 at 10:00 A.M. at the Sierra County Administration Building, 855 Van Patten, Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901; and,

WHEREAS, the following persons are hereby authorized to sign all Sierra County Checks drawn on Citizens Bank, First Savings Investment, and transactions at State LGIP, which requires two Authorized Signatures.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Sierra County Commissioners designate the following Commissioners as official signatories for the 1<sup>st</sup> Authorized Signature for Sierra County Checks for Payroll and Accounts Payable:

#### Authorized Signatories County Checks

Candace Chavez, Treasurer Cindy Rodriguez, Chief Deputy Treasurer Janet Godfrey, Clerk II James Paxon, District 1 Travis Day, District 2 Hank Hopkins, District 3

#### Authorized Transactions LGIP

Candace Chavez, Treasurer Cindy Rodriguez, Chief Deputy Treasurer Janet Godfrey, Clerk II

#### First Savings Bank

Candace Chavez, Treasurer Cindy Rodriguez, Chief Deputy Treasurer Janet Godfrey, Clerk II

## APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED on this 28th day of January, 2025. BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

TRAVIS DAY, COMMISSIONER

Hank Hopkins (Jan 29, 2025 12:27 MST)

HANK HOPKINS, COMMISSIONER

JAMES PAXON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST BY:

AMY WHITEHEAD, COUNTY CLERK

# Resolution No. 2025-08 Signature on checks001

Final Audit Report 2025-01-29

Created: 2025-01-29

By: Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4\_\_JxgXqGT0tJWjUACiAELOYsnWLaUNT

### "Resolution No. 2025-08 Signature on checks001" History

- Document created by Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org) 2025-01-29 3:47:09 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) for signature 2025-01-29 3:47:14 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org) 2025-01-29 7:26:40 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Hank Hopkins (hhopkins@sierraco.org)
  Signature Date: 2025-01-29 7:27:21 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
   2025-01-29 7:27:21 PM GMT